RUTHERFORD COUNTY
QUEENS GAP DEVELOPMENT PROJECT ON SITE WATER
CHANGE ORDERNO. 1

INSTITUTION: Rutherford County

PROJECT: Queens Gap Development On Site Waterhne Pro;ect
ORIGINAL CONTRACT FOR: $1,665,134.10

ENGINEER: Odom Engineering, PLLC

CONTRACTOR: T & K Utilities, Inc.

Under the terms of the Contract and without invalidating the original provisions thereof, the feliowmg
changes in work are authorized for the change in contract amount herein set forth:

Additional SCADA 5 | $80,000.00
Contingency , 1 | Ls | $2500000
TOTAL |

Contractor proposes to furnish labor materials, and equipment for the above referenced addition.

CONTRACT COST SUMMARY

1. Current Contract Amount: $1,665,134.10

2. Amt. Of this Order: $105,000.00

3. Revised Contract Total Amount: $1,770,134.10

I certify that my Bonding Company will be notified forthwith that my contract has been increased by the

amount of this change order, and that a copy of the approved change order will be mailed upan receiptbyme
to my surety

T & K Utilities, Inc. By: , " i 9/ 77/ 1&
(Contractor) Representatxve (Date)

Odom Engineering, PLLC By: a( ﬁ e ﬁ/“?/ [ &
(Engineer) Representative {Date)

Rutherford County By: , ,
(Owner) Representative (Date)

00540-1



